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WCDMA
Data List

Test Mode Frequency
[MHz]

Reading
[dBm]

Level
[dBm]

Factor
[dB]

Limit
[dBm]

Margin
[dB] Pol. Det

WCDMA_Band II_5M_CH9400

88.1544 -61.55 -64.77 -3.22 -13.00 51.77 V PK

113.6182 -65.73 -64.32 1.41 -13.00 51.32 V PK

463.3692 -63.02 -63.50 -0.48 -13.00 50.50 H PK

878.5984 -69.72 -60.92 8.80 -13.00 47.92 H PK

3756.0000 -60.34 -46.23 14.11 -13.00 33.23 V PK

5634.0000 -62.48 -44.21 18.27 -13.00 31.21 H PK

7512.0000 -63.43 -39.69 23.74 -13.00 26.69 V PK

9390.0000 -68.26 -44.89 23.37 -13.00 31.89 V PK

11268.0000 -69.37 -44.53 24.84 -13.00 31.53 V PK

13146.0000 -69.77 -43.90 25.87 -13.00 30.90 H PK

15024.0000 -69.30 -40.95 28.35 -13.00 27.95 V PK

16902.0000 -69.31 -36.26 33.05 -13.00 23.26 H PK

WCDMA_Band IV_5M_CH1513

112.006 -57.51 -54.70 2.81 -13.00 41.70 V PK

182.3662 -50.18 -59.39 -9.21 -13.00 46.39 V PK

254.1821 -57.35 -55.97 1.38 -13.00 42.97 H PK

881.1156 -55.86 -47.11 8.75 -13.00 34.11 H PK

3502.0000 -56.95 -43.54 13.41 -13.00 30.54 V PK

5253.0000 -61.67 -43.30 18.37 -13.00 30.30 V PK

7004.0000 -61.97 -40.93 21.04 -13.00 27.93 H PK

8755.0000 -65.57 -43.12 22.45 -13.00 30.12 H PK

10506.0000 -69.21 -44.08 25.13 -13.00 31.08 V PK

12257.0000 -68.99 -43.94 25.05 -13.00 30.94 V PK

14008.0000 -69.24 -43.03 26.21 -13.00 30.03 H PK

15759.0000 -69.83 -39.44 30.39 -13.00 26.44 V PK

17510.0000 -68.49 -34.07 34.42 -13.00 21.07 V PK

WCDMA_Band V_5M_CH4233

111.0355 -57.42 -54.49 2.93 -13.00 41.49 V PK

249.8149 -56.38 -54.65 1.73 -13.00 41.65 H PK

1692.0000 -59.29 -43.59 15.70 -13.00 30.59 V PK
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2538.0000 -60.10 -39.05 21.05 -13.00 26.05 H PK

3384.0000 -60.95 -48.00 12.95 -13.00 35.00 V PK

4230.0000 -61.40 -45.77 15.63 -13.00 32.77 V PK

5076.0000 -61.91 -43.57 18.34 -13.00 30.57 V PK

5922.0000 -61.60 -42.12 19.48 -13.00 29.12 V PK

6768.0000 -61.53 -39.56 21.97 -13.00 26.56 H PK

7614.0000 -63.16 -39.56 23.60 -13.00 26.56 H PK

8460.0000 -67.69 -45.47 22.22 -13.00 32.47 H PK

Note:(1)Level=Reading+Factor
(2)Margin=Limit-Level
(3)V=Vertical,H= Horizontal
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LTE
Data List

Test Mode Frequency
[MHz]

Reading
[dBm]

Level
[dBm]

Factor
[dB]

Limit
[dBm]

Margin
[dB] Pol. Det

LTE_B2_10M_CH19150

112.006 -52.09 -49.28 2.81 -13.00 36.28 V PK

250.3002 -52.04 -50.16 1.88 -13.00 37.16 H PK

882.086 -51.06 -42.35 8.71 -13.00 29.35 H PK

3800.0000 -57.70 -42.83 14.87 -13.00 29.83 V PK

5700.0000 -62.13 -43.06 19.07 -13.00 30.06 V PK

7600.0000 -63.39 -39.34 24.05 -13.00 26.34 V PK

9500.0000 -66.55 -43.07 23.48 -13.00 30.07 V PK

11400.0000 -68.75 -43.09 25.66 -13.00 30.09 V PK

13300.0000 -68.41 -42.25 26.16 -13.00 29.25 V PK

15200.0000 -69.30 -40.31 28.99 -13.00 27.31 H PK

17100.0000 -69.47 -35.92 33.55 -13.00 22.92 V PK

LTE_B4_20M_CH20050

35.8229 -64.33 -67.81 -3.48 -13.00 54.81 V PK

112.006 -63.13 -60.32 2.81 -13.00 47.32 V PK

175.5728 -59.17 -68.83 -9.66 -13.00 55.83 V PK

300.2801 -61.51 -65.04 -3.53 -13.00 52.04 H PK

3438.0000 -58.73 -45.78 12.95 -13.00 32.78 V PK

5157.0000 -61.27 -43.02 18.25 -13.00 30.02 H PK

6876.0000 -62.89 -41.21 21.68 -13.00 28.21 H PK

8595.0000 -66.22 -44.24 21.98 -13.00 31.24 H PK

10314.0000 -67.60 -42.78 24.82 -13.00 29.78 V PK

12033.0000 -68.78 -43.32 25.46 -13.00 30.32 V PK

13752.0000 -69.73 -43.30 26.43 -13.00 30.30 V PK

15471.0000 -68.97 -39.80 29.17 -13.00 26.80 H PK

17190.0000 -68.83 -35.65 33.18 -13.00 22.65 V PK

LTE_B5_5M_CH20425

251.2706 -51.28 -49.11 2.17 -13.00 36.11 H PK

1648.0000 -59.09 -44.42 14.67 -13.00 31.42 V PK

2472.0000 -59.46 -37.98 21.48 -13.00 24.98 V PK

3296.0000 -60.65 -47.77 12.88 -13.00 34.77 V PK
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4120.0000 -61.94 -46.19 15.75 -13.00 33.19 V PK

4944.0000 -61.70 -45.30 16.40 -13.00 32.30 V PK

5768.0000 -62.12 -42.82 19.30 -13.00 29.82 H PK

6592.0000 -62.77 -41.71 21.06 -13.00 28.71 H PK

7416.0000 -62.46 -39.04 23.42 -13.00 26.04 H PK

8240.0000 -68.69 -47.04 21.65 -13.00 34.04 H PK

LTE_B12_10M_CH23130

110.126 -52.77 -50.09 2.68 -13.00 37.09 V PK

211.5931 -52.02 -55.47 -3.45 -13.00 42.47 H PK

892.0821 -49.46 -41.79 7.67 -13.00 28.79 H PK

1420.0000 -59.17 -44.63 14.54 -13.00 31.63 H PK

2130.0000 -59.65 -39.59 20.06 -13.00 26.59 H PK

2840.0000 -58.61 -36.36 22.25 -13.00 23.36 V PK

3550.0000 -61.28 -47.70 13.58 -13.00 34.70 H PK

4260.0000 -61.47 -45.36 16.11 -13.00 32.36 H PK

4970.0000 -61.93 -44.82 17.11 -13.00 31.82 H PK

5680.0000 -61.70 -42.90 18.80 -13.00 29.90 H PK

6390.0000 -61.92 -41.34 20.58 -13.00 28.34 H PK

7100.0000 -63.40 -40.87 22.53 -13.00 27.87 H PK

LTE_B13_10M_CH23230

106.6683 -51.86 -50.45 1.41 -13.00 37.45 V PK

252.2411 -51.94 -49.92 2.02 -13.00 36.92 H PK

889.3647 -50.64 -42.49 8.15 -13.00 29.49 H PK

LTE_B13_5M_CH23230

1559.6000 -59.24 -45.22 14.02 -40.00 5.22 V PK

2339.4000 -59.61 -39.20 20.41 -13.00 26.20 V PK

3119.2000 -60.55 -47.53 13.02 -13.00 34.53 H PK

3899.0000 -61.47 -46.45 15.02 -13.00 33.45 H PK

4678.8000 -61.52 -45.11 16.41 -13.00 32.11 H PK

5458.6000 -59.53 -41.04 18.49 -13.00 28.04 H PK

6238.4000 -61.48 -41.43 20.05 -13.00 28.43 H PK

7018.2000 -62.85 -41.90 20.95 -13.00 28.90 V PK

7798.0000 -63.74 -39.83 23.91 -13.00 26.83 V PK

LTE_B13_5M_CH23255
1564.6000 -60.03 -46.01 14.02 -40.00 6.01 V PK

2346.9000 -59.74 -39.34 20.40 -13.00 26.34 H PK
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3192.2000 -60.22 -47.20 13.02 -13.00 34.20 V PK

3911.5000 -61.76 -46.92 14.84 -13.00 33.92 V PK

4693.8000 -61.73 -45.25 16.48 -13.00 32.25 V PK

5476.1000 -61.91 -43.14 18.77 -13.00 30.14 H PK

6258.4000 -61.52 -41.43 20.09 -13.00 28.43 H PK

7040.7000 -63.11 -42.11 21.00 -13.00 29.11 V PK

7823.0000 -64.09 -39.30 24.79 -13.00 26.30 H PK

LTE_B25_10M_CH26640

111.3386 -65.24 -62.22 3.02 -13.00 49.22 V PK

186.4688 -58.69 -66.75 -8.06 -13.00 53.75 H PK

875.3973 -63.77 -55.55 8.22 -13.00 42.55 H PK

1344.869 -34.89 -19.82 15.07 -13.00 6.82 V PK

3824.0000 -62.30 -47.30 15.00 -13.00 34.30 V PK

5736.0000 -62.23 -43.32 18.91 -13.00 30.32 V PK

7648.0000 -64.10 -39.79 24.31 -13.00 26.79 H PK

9560.0000 -73.80 -49.73 24.07 -13.00 36.73 V PK

11472.0000 -74.01 -48.67 25.34 -13.00 35.67 V PK

13384.0000 -75.06 -48.76 26.30 -13.00 35.76 V PK

15296.0000 -76.32 -47.48 28.84 -13.00 34.48 H PK

17208.0000 -77.46 -44.20 33.26 -13.00 31.20 V PK

LTE_B26_5M_CH26915

110.9505 -52.73 -49.82 2.91 -13.00 36.82 V PK

251.4621 -51.86 -49.63 2.23 -13.00 36.63 H PK

958.0939 -50.10 -42.41 7.69 -13.00 29.41 V PK

1673.0000 -60.09 -44.39 15.70 -13.00 31.39 H PK

2509.0000 -59.26 -37.49 21.77 -13.00 24.49 H PK

3346.0000 -59.89 -47.06 12.83 -13.00 34.06 H PK

4182.0000 -61.93 -46.33 15.60 -13.00 33.33 V PK

5019.0000 -62.11 -44.90 17.21 -13.00 31.90 V PK

5855.0000 -61.98 -42.33 19.65 -13.00 29.33 V PK

6692.0000 -61.79 -40.94 20.85 -13.00 27.94 V PK

7528.0000 -62.17 -38.37 23.80 -13.00 25.37 V PK

8365.0000 -67.78 -45.30 22.48 -13.00 32.30 H PK

LTE_B26_3M_CH26775 111.2416 -51.15 -48.16 2.99 -13.00 35.16 V PK



ANNEX A.12 - Radiated Emission Report No.: PD20250013-R3A

6 / 6

249.716 -51.93 -50.23 1.70 -13.00 37.23 H PK

951.8371 -49.83 -42.12 7.71 -13.00 29.12 H PK

1647.0000 -51.86 -36.97 14.89 -13.00 23.97 H PK

2471.0000 -58.50 -37.02 21.48 -13.00 24.02 V PK

3295.0000 -60.94 -48.20 12.74 -13.00 35.20 H PK

4118.0000 -61.79 -45.91 15.88 -13.00 32.91 H PK

4942.0000 -62.23 -45.53 16.70 -13.00 32.53 H PK

5766.0000 -61.75 -42.51 19.24 -13.00 29.51 H PK

6589.0000 -62.49 -42.02 20.47 -13.00 29.02 V PK

7413.0000 -61.73 -38.35 23.38 -13.00 25.35 H PK

8237.0000 -67.61 -46.14 21.47 -13.00 33.14 V PK

Note:(1)Level=Reading+Factor
(2)Margin=Limit-Level
(3)V=Vertical,H= Horizontal
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